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987.  SHRI PRAKASH CHIK BARAIK:


Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

a) whether Government maintains data of production and consumption of fertilizers in the country;

(b) if so, the details of existing production and consumption of fertilizers in the country, fertilizer-wise; and

(c) the details, in percentage of total stock exported to other countries, fertilizer-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)


(a) to (b): Yes Sir. The Government maintains data of production and consumption of fertilizers in the country. The details of the production of major fertilizers such as Urea, DAP, NPKS during 2025-26 (upto 03.12.2025) are given as under:


     Production of major fertilizers  during 2025-26 (up to 3.12.2025)

(Figures  in LMT)

Year UREA DAP NPKS

2025-26 (upto
03.12. 2025)

197.61 26.79 86.99


-2-


The details of the consumption/sale of major fertilizers such as Urea, DAP, NPKS and

MOP during the Kharif 2025 and ongoing Rabi 2025-26 (till 3.12.2025) are given as under:


Consumption/ Sales of major fertilizers

(Figures in LMT)

Product
RABI 2025-26

(TILL 3.12.2025)
KHARIF

2025
UREA 66.71 193.21

DAP 30.97 46.33

NPKS 29.68         81.49

MOP 4.79 10.94

(c): Department of Fertilizers grants ‘No Objection Certificate’ (NOC) to companies for export of P&K fertilizers covered under NBS scheme taking into account demand supply scenario in the country. During 2025-26, NOC was granted for export of 7500 MTs of MOP to Nepal in September, 2025, based on qualification of a fertilizer company in a global tender issued by a State Trading Company of Nepal.
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